DIRECTORY OF OTAG/ITAG GRANTEES BY STATE

OTAGS

ORGANIZATION ST |CONTACT PHONE # FAX # ADDRESS CITY, STATE, ZIP EMAIL ADDRESSES
National Housing Trust AL  |Kira Brown 202-333-8931 202-833-1031 1101 30th St, NW, Ste 400 Washington, DC 20007 kbrown@nhtinc.org
National Housing Trust AZ  |Kira Brown 202-333-8931 202-833-1031 1101 30th St, NW, Ste 400 Washington, DC 20007 kbrown@nhtinc.org
Southern AZ People's Law Ctr AZ  |Paul Gattone 520-623-7306 520-670-9122 611 N. Fourth Avenue Tucson, AZ 85705 pgattone@aol.com
Coalition for Rural Housing CA |Dewey Bandy 916-443-4448 916-447-0458 926 J. Street, Ste 1400 Sacramento, CA 95814 dbandy@calruralhousing.org
Legal Aid Society of San Diego CA |Berta Pasche 619-471-2617 619-263-5697 110 South Euclid Avenue San Diego, CA 92114 BertaP@lassd.org

Los Angeles Center for Affordable Tenant Housing CA |Larry Gross 323-656-4410 323-656-4416 1296 N. Fairfax Avenue Los Angeles, CA 90046 ces@Iloop.com

Housing Rights Committee of San Francisco/Tides Center CA  |Rebecca Logue-Bovee 415-703-8634 415-703-8639 427 South Van Ness Ave San Francisco, CA 94103 RLB_HRC@hotmail.com
Housing Advocacy Coalition CO |Cynthia Kulp 719-634-0738 2023 East Bijou Street Colorado Springs, CO 80909

Delaware Housing Coalition DE |Ken Smith 302-678-2286 302-678-8645 PO Box 1633 Dover, DE 19903 dhc@housingforall.org
Florida Housing Coalition, Inc. FL Melanie Green 850-878-4219 850-942-6312 1367 E. Lafayette St, Ste C Tallahassee, FL 32301 mjgreene@ewol.com
Affordable Housing & Homeless Alliance HI Betty Lou Larson 808-845-4565 808-843-2445 810 N. Vineyard Blvd, Ste 212 Honolulu, HI 96817 alliance@pixi.com
National Housing Trust ID Kira Brown 202-333-8931 202-833-1031 1101 30th St, NW, Ste 400 Washington, DC 20007 kbrown@nhtinc.org
Tenants United for Housing, Inc. IL Denice Irwin 312-949-3000 312-949-3004 10 West 35th St, 4th FI Chicago, IL 60616 tufhdenice@aol.com
Indiana Coalition on Housing & Homeless Issues IN Jeff Terry 317-636-8819 317-636-8383 324 W Morris, Ste 202 Indianapolis, IN 46225 jterry@ichhi.org

lowa Coalition Housing 1A Jim Cain 515-288-5022 515-282-1810 713 East Locust Street Des Moines, IA 50309 ichhjc@aol.com
Housing & Credit Counseling KS  |Lynda Buchanan 785-234-0217 785-234-0237 1195 SW Buchanan, Suite 101 Topeka, KS 66604 Ibuchanan@hcci-ks.org
Homeless & Housing Coalition of Kentucky KY  |Judy Levey 502-223-1834 502-226-4968 229 W. Main St, Ste 105 Frankfort, KY 40601 jlevey@hhck.org
National Housing Trust LA  |Kira Brown 202-333-8931 202-833-1031 1101 30th St, NW, Ste 400 Washington, DC 20007 kbrown@nhtinc.org
Anti-Displacement Project (Western) MA |Caroline Murray 413-739-7233 413-746-8862 57 School Street Springfield, MA 01105 adp@javanet.com
Tenants (Eastern) MA  |Michael Kane 617-267-2949 617-267-4769 353 Columbus Avenue Boston, MA 02116 citizen.mkane@verizon.net
Legal Aid Bureau, Inc. MD  |Wilhelm Joseph 410-539-5340 410-539-4358 500 E. Lexington Street Baltimore, MD 21201 whjoseph@mdlab.org
National Housing Trust M Kira Brown 202-333-8931 202-833-1031 1101 30th St, NW, Ste 400 Washington, DC 20007 kbrown@nhtinc.org
HOME Line MN |Charlie Warner 952-908-0991 952-908-0998 7462 Oxford Street St. Louis, MN 55426 charliew@homelinemn.org
Housing Comes First MO |Debbie Ridgway 314-367-2993 314-367-9626 5300 Delmar Blvd St. Louis, MO 63112 hcf@stlouis.missouri.org
National Housing Trust MS  |Kira Brown 202-333-8931 202-833-1031 1101 30th St, NW, Ste 400 Washington, DC 20007 kbrown@nhtinc.org
National Housing Trust MT  |Kira Brown 202-333-8931 202-833-1031 1101 30th St, NW, Ste 400 Washington, DC 20007 kbrown@nhtinc.org

Low Income Housing Coalition NC |Constance Stancil 919-881-0707 919-881-0350 3948 Browning P, Ste 210 Raleigh, NC 27609 cstancil@nclihc.org
National Housing Trust ND |Kira Brown 202-333-8931 202-833-1031 1101 30th St, NW, Ste 400 Washington, DC 20007 kbrown@nhtinc.org
Ironbound Community Corp NJ Nancy Zak 973-589-3353 944 Broad Street Newark, NJ 07102 no email address

New Mexico Public Interest Education Fund NM |Geoffrey Barrett 505-256-1633 505-268-2232 134 Harvard, SE Albuquerque, NM 87106 nmpief@aol.com

NY State Tenants & Neighbors Information Service NY |Joe Heaphy 212-608-4320 212-619-7476 105 Washington St, 2nd Floor New York, NY 10006 jheapy256@aol.com
The Legal Aid Society NY |Susan Chase 212-577-3300 212-577-7999 90 Church St, 15th Floor New York, NY 10007 SHChase@legal-aid.org
Coalition on Homelessness & Housing in OH OH |Jill Russ 614-280-1984 614-463-1060 35 East Gay St, Ste 210 Columbus, OH 43215 jillruss@cohhio.org
Community Alliance of Tenants OR |Dana Brown 503-460-9702 503-288-8416 2710 NE 14th Avenue Portland, OR 97212 danacat@aracnet.com
Philadelphia Regional Alliance of HUD Tenants PA  |Philyaw 564-2130 561-4644 g, #401 PA 19103 no email address
Tenant Action Group of Philadelphia PA |John Rowe 215-575-0707 215-575-0718 21 S. 12th Street, 12th Floor Philadelphia, PA 19107 jrowe@critpath.org
People to End Homelessness RI Catherine Rhodes 401-351-5252 401-464-8301 131 Washington St, Ste 306 Providence, Rl 02903 homey@ids.net
National Housing Trust SC |Kira Brown 202-333-8931 202-833-1031 1101 30th St, NW, Ste 400 Washington, DC 20007 kbrown@nhtinc.org
National Housing Trust SD |Kira Brown 202-333-8931 202-833-1031 1101 30th St, NW, Ste 400 Washington, DC 20007 kbrown@nhtinc.org
National Housing Trust TN  |Kira Brown 202-333-8931 202-833-1031 1101 30th St, NW, Ste 400 Washington, DC 20007 kbrown@nhtinc.org
Texas Tenants' Union X Sandy Rollins 214-823-3846 214-823-2999 4228 Main Street Dallas, TX 75226 ttu@ont.com
Crossroads Urban Center UT |Glenn Bailey 801-364-7765 801-364-7228 347 South 400 East Salt Lake City, UT 84111 glenn@crossroads-u-c.org
Virginia Poverty Law Center VA  |Maureen Skahan 804-782-9430 201 West Broad St, Suite 302 Richmond, VA 23220 maureen@vplc.org

The Tenant Union WA |Arlen Olson 206-722-6848 3902 S. Ferdinand Street Seattle, WA 98118 arleno@yahoo.com
National Housing Trust WV |Kira Brown 202-333-8931 202-833-1031 1101 30th St, NW, Ste 400 Washington, DC 20007 kbrown@nhtinc.org
National Housing Trust WI Kira Brown 202-333-8931 202-833-1031 1101 30th St, NW, Ste 400 Washington, DC 20007 kbrown@nhtinc.org
National Housing Trust WY |Kira Brown 202-333-8931 202-833-1031 1101 30th St, NW, Ste 400 Washington, DC 20007 kbrown@nhtinc.org
ITAGs

Low Income Housing Fund CA |Abigail Rowe 510-893-3811 510-893-3964 1330 Broadway, Ste 600 Oakland, CA 94612 arowe@lihf.org
Georgetown University DC |Roslyn Morris-Davis 202-662-9601 202-662-9613 NW, Ste 102 Washington, DC 20001

Amador Toulumne Community CA |Diane Benneit 209-533-1397 209-533-1034 427 Hwy 49, Ste 302 Sonora, CA 95370 atcaadb@goldrush.com
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